
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Susman, Chair; Espinoza, Vice-Chair; 

Black; Brooks; Flynn; Herndon

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, September 25, 2018, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

No Committee scheduled due to budget hearings

Consent Items

Approves a subdivision plat for Outlook Gateway 

Subdivision Filing No. 1, located near North Argonne 

Street and East 56th Avenue in Council District 11.

18-1021

Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as 

Wewatta Street, located near the intersection of 19th 

Street and Wewatta Street in Council District 9.

18-1022

Amends an intergovernmental agreement with Urban 

Drainage and Flood Control District (UDFCD) by adding 

$100,000 in UDFCD funds for a new total amount of 

$2,050,000, as part of the Marston Lake North 

Drainageway flood contract project from South Garrison 

Street to the Eastern Limit of West Stanford Avenue in 

Council District 2. No change to agreement duration 

(201313021-02).

18-1023

Approves a contract with Insituform Technologies, LLC., 

for $2,195,769.50 and for seven months to rehabilitate 

deteriorated clay sanitary sewer pipes in multiple 

locations in the Cherry Creek East neighborhood in 

Council Districts 5 and 10 (201843656).

18-1025

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13015
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13016
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13017
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13019


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, September 25, 2018

Grants a revocable permit, subject to certain terms and 

conditions, to Brent Kimball, their successors and 

assigns, to encroach into the right of way with an 

underground parking garage, including foundation walls, 

thirty-nine soldier beams without tiebacks, and 

associated lagging at West 32nd Avenue and Vallejo 

Street in Council District 1.

18-1050

Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as public 

alley, located in the alley bounded by South Columbine 

Street, East Evans Avenue, South Josephine Street and 

East Asbury Avenue in Council District 6.

18-1051

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13044
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13045

